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SERVICE LIST 
 

PARTIES 
RECONSTRUCT LLP 
80 Richmond Street West, Suite 1700 
Toronto, ON M5H 2A4 

Caitlin Fell LSO 60091H 
Email:  cfell@reconllp.com  
Tel: 416.613.8282 
 
Sharon Kour LSO No. 58328D 
Email: skour@reconllp.com  
Tel: 416.613.8283 
 
Lawyers for Royal Helium Ltd., Imperial 
Helium Corp and Royal Helium Exploration 
Limited  

ALVAREZ & MARSAL HOLDINGS LLC 
202 6 Ave SW,  
Calgary, AB T2P 2R9 
 
Orest Konowalchuk 
Email: 
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com  
Tel: 1.403.470.7478 
 
Proposed Monitor  

BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER, LLP 
2400, 525 - 8th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1 
 
David LeGeyt 
Jessica MacKinnon 
403.260.0210 
dlegeyt@bdplaw.com 
 
Counsel to the Proposed Monitor  
 

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 
 
Graham Phoenix 
Email: gphoenix@LN.law 
Tel: 416.748.4776 
 
Lawyers for Proposed DIP Lender  
 

CREDITORS 
TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE 
300 – 100 Adelaide St. West 
Toronto, ON M5H 1S3  
 
General Inquiries 
Email: info@tmx.com  
 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West, 
888 3 St SW,  
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 
 
Jeffrey Oliver  
Email: joliver@cassels.com  
Tel: +1 403.351.2921 
 
Stephanie Fernandes 
Email: sfernandes@cassels.com 
Tel: 416.860.6481 
 
Counsel to Business Development Bank of 
Canada 
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MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Suite 4000 
421-7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary AB T2P 4K9 
 
Sean Collins 
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca  
Tel: +1 403.260.3531 
 
Nathan Stewart 
Email: nstewart@mccarthy.ca 
Tel: +1 403.260.3534 
 
 
 
Lawyers for Canadian Western Bank 
 

REMOTE POWER CORP. 
214, 908 - 17 AVENUE SW 
Calgary, AB T2T 0A3 
 
Email: alex@remotepowercorp.com  

CERTARUS LTD. 
3400, 308 - 4TH AVENUE S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 0H7 
 
Email: nlinn@certarus.com  
 

 

GOVERNMENT ENTITIES 
 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 
Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 
 
osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  
Fax: 416.973.7440 
 

 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) – 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
11-777 Bay Street  
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2C8   
 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
Fax: 416.325.1460 
 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal 
Services Branch  
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West  
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6  
 
Fax: 416.964.6411  
 
Pat Confalone  
Tel: 416.954.6514  
pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada  
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
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GOVERNMENT OF SASKATCHEWAN 
Liability Regulation, Liability Management 
Ministry of Energy and Resources 
610, 1945 Hamilton Street 
Regina, SK S4P 2C7 
 
Candy Dominique 
Email:  Candy.Dominique@gov.sk.ca 
Tel:  306.787.2907 
 
Email:  ER.Servicedesk@gov.sk.ca 
Tel:  1-855-219-9373 
 

Alberta Energy Regulator 
Insolvency@aer.ca  
 
Maria Lavelle  
Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca  
 
Bronwhyn Simmons 
Bronwhyn.Simmons@aer.ca  

REAL PROPERTY REGISTRANTS 
 

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES 
2100, 855 – 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8 
 
Marilyn Rutherford 
 

ENERPLUS RESOURCES CORPORATION 
Bankers Hall, PO Box 22276 
Calgary, AB T2P 4J6 

FORTIS ALBERTA INC. 
Land Department 
320 – 17 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2S 2V1 
 
Julie-Ann Joyes 
Kelsea Williams 
kelsea.williams@fortisalberta.com  
 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
700, 401 – 9 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 2M2 
 
Patrick M. Olwell 

LATERAL DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD. 
236 Edforth Place NW  
Calgary, AB T3A 3V9 
 
Ernie G. Pratt 
pratte1@telus.net  
 

SWISS INVESTMENTS INC. 
232 Edforth Place NW 
Calgary, AB T3A 3V9 

1101391 ALBERTA LTD. 
21 Sunset Way SE 
Calgary, AB T2X 3H6 
 
edo@prosperaenergy.com  

CARDINAL ENERGY LTD. 
PO Box 338 Stn M 
Calgary, AB T2P 2H9 
 
Attn: Surface Manager 
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cfell@reconllp.com; skour@reconllp.com; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;  
pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca;  

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; 
legalwfsc@bdc.ca; alex@remotepowercorp.com;nlinn@certarus.com; info@tmx.com; 

joliver@cassels.com; sfernandes@cassels.com; gphoenix@LN.law; nstewart@mccarthy.ca; 
sfernandes@cassels.com; okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com;  

Candy.Dominique@gov.sk.ca;  ER.Servicedesk@gov.sk.ca; scollins@mccarthy.ca; 
dlegeyt@bdplaw.com; Insolvency@aer.ca; Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca; Bronwhyn.Simmons@aer.ca; 

pratte1@telus.net; kelsea.williams@fortisalberta.com; edo@prosperaenergy.com   

 

 
 


